



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 91/2026 CM APPL. 9024/2026 CM APPL. 9025/2026
CM APPL. 9026/2026 CM APPL. 9027/2026
SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Samrendra K. Das, Adv. along
with the appellant in person

versus

AMIT GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand & Ms. Dharini
Windlass, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
26.02.2026

%

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 27.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/KK