



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 91/2026, CM APPL. 9024/2026, CM APPL. 9025/2026, CM APPL. 9026/2026 & CM APPL. 9027/2026

SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGHAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Samrendra K. Das, Adv.

versus

AMIT GUPTARESPONDENT
Through: Ms. Dharini Windlass, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant to meet out the office objection(s) within two weeks.
2. List this case on 16.03.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/ss