



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 91/2026, CM APPL. 9024/2026, CM APPL.
9025/2026, CM APPL. 9026/2026 & CM APPL. 9027/2026
SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGHAPPELLANT

Through: None

versus

AMIT GUPTARESPONDENT
Through: Ms. Dharini Windlas, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
16.04.2026

List this case on 21.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 16, 2026/cd