



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 91/2026**

SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Samrendra K. Das, Adv.**

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Anand and Ms.
Dharini Windlass,**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 9027/2026 (Delay in re-filing the appeal)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 109 days in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 9026/2026 (Delay in filing the appeal)

3. Admit.
4. Issue notice. Ms. Dharini Windlass, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
5. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.



RFA(COMM) 91/2026
CM APPL. 9024/2026 (EXEM)
CM APPL. 9025/2026 (STAY)

6. List this case on 22.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ddd