



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 91/2026 CM APPL. 9024/2026 CM APPL. 9026/2026
SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGHAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Samrendra Das, Adv.

versus

AMIT GUPTARESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand and Ms.
Dharini Windlass and Mr. Shubham
Verma, counsels for respondent Amit
Gupta

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **22.05.2026**

1. Informing that he is indisposed, learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. Ms. Dharini Windlass, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that the appellant has been seeking unnecessary adjournments on the one hand, while on the other hand, the notice of execution being sent at the appellant's given addresses is not being served.
3. List this case on 06.07.2026, on which date, learned counsel for the appellant shall remain present. The counsel for the respondents shall be free to serve the notice of execution upon learned counsel for the appellant.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 22, 2026/ss