



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 91/2026, CM APPL. 9024/2026 & CM APPL. 9026/2026**

SHIVENDRA KUMAR SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Samrendra K. Das, Advocate.
versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand, Ms. Dharini Windlass and Mr. Ritank Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

CM APPL. 9025/2026 (for stay)

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Himanshu Anand, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
3. List this case on 18.11.2026.
4. Let the Trial Court Record be requisitioned, both in physical as well as in digitized form.
5. We make it clear that we have not stayed the proceedings of the Executing Court and the Executing Court shall, therefore, be free to proceed in accordance with law.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 6, 2026/nd